

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF LAS CRUCES

1280 Med Park Drive • Las Cruces, New Mexico 88005-3239 575-523-7577 • Fax 575-524-3874 • www.dioceseoflascruces.org

COLLEGE AGE YOUNG ADULT RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

Name			
University			
Mailing Address			
City		_State	_Zip
Home Phone	_Cell Phone	E-mail	

I agree to be responsible for all medical expenses relating to injury of myself as a result of my participation in the *Jovenes Jornaleros con Jesus Spring Break Experience* whether or not caused by the negligence of diocese/parish, Hispanic ministry program employees, agents, volunteers or other participants.

I understand that participating in the *Jovenes Jornaleros con Jesus Spring Break Experience* events may risk injury to my body or psyche or risk property damage of my their own or others.

I consent to the use of any videotapes, photographs, slides, audiotapes, or any other visual or audio reproduction. I understand that these materials are being used for promotion of the religious formation ministry of the Diocese of Las Cruces, NM, which may include recruitment and fundraising efforts.

I agree on behalf of myself named herein or my heirs, successors and assigns, to release and waive any and all claims for damages which I may have so as to release and discharge in advances those parties hereinafter named and further agree to indemnity, hold harmless and defend the Roman Catholic Bishop of Las Cruces, and his successors, the Diocese of Las Cruces, its officers, directors and agents, volunteers, chaperons, and/or representatives, the parish, personnel, from any and all liability arising from or in connection with me attending the *Jovenes Jornaleros con Jesus Spring Break Experience* or in connection with any illness or injury or cost of medical treatment in connection.

